## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## STATE OF MAINE SENATE 104th LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 1217, L.D. 1549, Bill, "AN ACT Increasing the Gasoline Tax."

Amend said Bill by striking out in the 3rd line of section 1 (same in L.D.) the underlined figure "92" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '82'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of section 3 (4th line of L.D.) the underlined figure "9¢" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '8¢'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 4th line of section 4 (same in L.D.) the underlined figure " $9\rlap/e$ " and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure ' $8\rlap/e$ '; and by striking out in the 6th line (same in L.D.) the underlined figure " $9\rlap/e$ " and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure ' $8\rlap/e$ '

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of section 5 (same in L.D.) the underlined figure "9e" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '8e'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of section 6 (same in L.D.) the underlined figure "9e" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '8e'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 3rd and 17th lines of section 7 the underlined figure "8/9" and inserting in place thereof the figure '7/8' (same in L.D.)

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 4th and 12th lines of section 8 (same in L.D.) the underlined figure " $\frac{4}{9}$ " and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure ' $\frac{1}{2}$ '

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 7th line of section 9 (same in L.D.) the underlined figure " $9\not$ e" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure ' $8\not$ e'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 4th, 11th and 17th lines of section 10 (same in L.D.) the underlined figure "9g" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '8g'

Proposed by Senator BARNES of Aroostook.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-279)